

State of Florida
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

RECEIVED-FPSC
00 DEC -6 AM 10:31
RECORDS AND REPORTING

DATE: December 6, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) *PI*
RE: Docket No. 000913-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 3251 issued to Hasan Akhtar for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

Order No. PSC-00-2112-AS-TC, issued on November 7, 2000, accepted the company's proposal to pay a \$100 settlement or the certificate was to be cancelled administratively. The Commission received the \$100 settlement on November 30. Accordingly, please close this docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate.

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (Dandelake)

*OK
SM
12/6/00*

- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMP _____
- COM _____
- CTR _____
- ECR _____
- LEG _____
- OPC _____
- PAI _____
- RGO _____
- SEC _____
- SER _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15668 DEC-6 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING